

7 MACT 2445/24

DAR- RAM AVTAR Vs. NASEEM

15.04.2025

File is taken up today as 14.04.2025 declared as holiday.

Present:- None.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
15.04.2025

At 11.00 a.m.

Present:- Ms. Pooja Goel, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Rohit Sehrawat, Ld. counsel for respondent/
insurance co.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that pursuant to order dated 26.03.2025 the petitioner had visited GTB Hospital for getting permanent Disability Certificate. The Tribunal is not in receipt of the same.

Issue summons to the witness of GTB Hospital to transmit the Disability Certificate.

Put up for PE on **23.07.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
15.04.2025