

16 MACT 2445/24
DAR- RAM AVTAR Vs. NASEEM

23.07.2025

Present:- Sh. Madhur Goel, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Amit Tomar, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co. through V/C.

The Tribunal is in receipt of Disability Certificate of the petitioner, **as per which the petitioner/injured has suffered 35% temporary disability with respect to right lower limb and he has been recommended to come for re-assessment of disability after six months.**

Affidavit of evidence of petitioner along with certain documents filed.

It is submitted that due to inclement weather petitioner is unable to appear before the Tribunal. Matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on 12.11.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
23.07.2025