

12.11.2025

Present:- None.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
12.11.2025

At 11.51 a.m.

Present:- Ms. Pooja Goel, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner with  
petitioner.  
Sh. Amit Tomar, Ld. counsel for  
respondent/insurance co.

With the permission of the Tribunal, snap short of  
Disability Certificate of the petitioner has been taken by Ld.  
Counsel for the petitioner.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner,  
matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on **13.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
12.11.2025