

13.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Ashok Kumar, proxy counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Amit Tomar, Ld. counsel for  
respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m. for the  
appearance of witness/petitioner.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
13.03.2026

At 12.20 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Madhur Goel, Ld. counsel for the petitioner with  
petitioner.  
Sh. Amit Tomar, Ld. counsel for  
respondent/insurance co.

PW-1/Sh. Ram Avtar has been examined, cross-  
examined and discharged.

**On PF witnesses of petitioner be summoned for the  
NDOH.**

Put up for PE on **19.05.2026.**

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
13.03.2026