

19.05.2026

Present:- Sh. Madhur Goel, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Amit Tomar, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance
co.

No witness is present.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that as the
petitioner has suffered temporary disability, he has applied for re-
assessment. Matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on **25.08.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
19.05.2026